### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth L. Carlson	08/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation	
Street Address:	770 Komas Drive	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12455028

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)255-5338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-255-5335

Email: gclayton@chcpat.com,ttetzl@chcpat.com

Correspondent Name: Grant R. Clayton

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1909

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T11490

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant R. Clayton

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment-CARLSONtoES#page1.tif source=Assignment-CARLSONtoES#page2.tif source=Assignment-CARLSONtoES#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0687

OF \$40.00 12455028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. T11490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth L. CARLSON, a citizen of the United States of America, having a post

office address of 3698 Racquet Club Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121, has invented an article of

manufacture and process entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING A PLANAR

IMAGE ON A CURVED SURFACE, hereinafter called the "invention," preferred embodiments of

which are disclosed in a United States patent application, being assigned application serial no.

12/455,028 and filed on May 26, 2009, and identified as File No. T11490 of the law firm, Clayton,

Howarth & Cannon, P.C., P.O. Box 1909, Sandy, Utah 84091 (I hereby authorize the attorneys of

Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. to insert said serial number when known).

WHEREAS, Assignee EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION, a Utah

corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, located at 770 Komas Drive,

Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton (T11490) Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

> PATENT REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0688

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and

continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries

foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits

of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent

Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to

issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the

sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful

papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns

and legal representatives, may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by

way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other Jnited States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful

United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal

representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringe-

ment proceedings involving said invention.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton (T11490) Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909

Sandy, Utah 84091

- 2 -

This assignment and agreeme	nt shall be binding upon	my heirs and legal representatives.
Executed this day	of August	, 2009, at
Salt Lake City (City),	Utah (S	State).
	Kenneth L. CARLSON	fun
	Tremeur E. Critabort	
STATE OF UTAH	\ \	
COUNTY OF ALL LAD	) g: SS.	
COUNTY OF THE COUNTY OF	10	
On(M	, 2009, before erson described and who	me personally appeared Kenneth L. signed the foregoing Assignment in
my presence and acknowledged und contents thereof and that he executed		
therein.		1 1
		a A / ha.
	NOTARY PUB	rea. Jours
Mr. Commission Familia		LIC ()
My Commission Expires:	Residing at:	
May 4, 2010	Dut Las	e Aty, Utah
· ·		
S:\CHC Files\T11\T114\T11490\Assignment-INVENTOR	t to ES.wpd	
	great of	Notary Public  CAROL A. YOUNG
		2358 East Nantucket Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 My Commission Expires
		May 4, 2010 State of Utah
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:		

Grant R. Clayton (T11490) Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

**RECORDED: 09/16/2009** 

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0690